

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.148530/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.148532/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7012 OF 2022
(I.A. No. 158385 of 2022)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7006 OF 2022
(I.A. No. 158386 of 2022)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6889 OF 2022
(I. A. No. 158708 of 2022)

Date : 04-11-2022 These appeals were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Balbir singh, ASG (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Tanisha Sirohi, Adv.
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR
Mr. Sanie Sood, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr, Malcom Desi, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 158705 of 2022 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7044 OF 2022, I.A. NO. 158385 OF 2022 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7012 OF 2022, I.A. NO. 158386 OF 2022 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7006 OF 2022, I. A. NO. 158708 OF 2022 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6889 OF 2022

List on 07.11.2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)