

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

IA No. 76549/25 in Civil Appeal No. 7639/22 @ D. No. 32345/22

IA No. 76639/25 in Civil Appeal No. 7012/22 @ D. No. 30696/22

Date : 05-05-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 76549/25 in Civil Appeal No. 7639/22 @ D. No. 32345/22 and

IA No. 76639/25 in Civil Appeal No. 7012/22 @ D. No. 30696/22

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
20.05.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)