

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148530/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 148532/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 7012/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 147229/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 76639/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 147230/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7006/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 146978/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 117894/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 146981/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7935/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 161175/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 161176/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7683/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 159711/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 159712/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7639/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 76549/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 159002/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 159000/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 7640/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 92829/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 159008/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 159012/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7891/2024 (XVII)
IA No. 156532/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 171433/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 6889/2022 (XVII)
IA No. 92484/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 143093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 150657/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 143104/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7790/2022 (XVII)
IA No. 92707/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 160633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 160634/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2617/2025 (XVII)
returnable in the week commencing 01.04.2025
IA No. 6183/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 6187/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 34469/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 05-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Chanana, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukut Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR
Mr. G. Saikumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Saikumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sowmya Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Thakur Ankit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Aswathaman D., Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Appeals admitted.
2. Hearing of the appeals is expedited.
3. IA No. 147230/2022 and IA No. 6183/2025

Issue notice.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, learned AOR, accepts
notice for the respondent(s).

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)