

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2996/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2025 in RP No. 27/2025 02-05-2024 in APL No. 250/2022 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi]

M/S INTEROCEAN SHIPPING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22801/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 22803/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Thakur Ankit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, AOR
Mr. Pavitra Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Archit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with Civil Appeal No. 7891 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR